RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Formally Known as RateGain Travel Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)



February 20, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Sub: Press Release on 'Expedia Recognizes RateGain as an Elite Connectivity Partner for 2024'

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on 'Expedia Recognizes RateGain as an Elite Connectivity Partner for 2024'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Rate Gain Travel Technologies Limited

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Memb. No.: F9839

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A – 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida – 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000 Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966 Website: www.RateGain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Formally Known as RateGain Travel Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)



CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

Website: www.RateGain.com

Expedia Recognizes RateGain as an Elite Connectivity Partner for 2024

Dallas, 20th February 2024: RateGain Travel Technologies Limited (RateGain), a global provider of SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality, today announced that they have earned the status of Expedia Group's Elite Connectivity Partner for 2024 for the second year in a row.

Expedia Group recognizes and rewards a select few connectivity partners who achieved excellent results and maintain high-quality connections to help lodging partners grow their business on Expedia Group. In 2024, only the top 2% of Expedia Group's connectivity partners qualified as Elite.

Expedia Group offers high visibility across 200 websites and native apps, plus expanded distribution through 90,000 travel agencies and business partners around the world. Hotels connected to RateGain can distribute rates and availability to Expedia Group, reducing complexity in your daily business operations and attracting new high-value guests.

Commenting on the achievement, **Bhanu Chopra**, **Founder**, and **Managing Director at RateGain**, said, "Getting Recognized as an Elite partner for the Second time in a row is a testament to the high-quality product and customer service, we provide to hotels in achieving their revenue goals. As system stability and reliability become critical for providing a seamless experience, RateGain is committed to provide the highest quality of service to its customers."

Expedia's Connectivity Partner Program recognizes and rewards top connectivity providers for maintaining high-quality connections and helping lodging partners grow their business on the Expedia Group marketplace. To be eligible for Elite status, Expedia Group connectivity providers are rated on several technical and business criteria. RateGain earned the Elite status for its commitment to:

- Improving traveler experiences on Expedia Group websites
- Enabling a wide range of tools and capabilities integrated with the Expedia Group travel platform.
- Providing a quality connection with a reliable user experience
- Ensuring a streamlined onboarding experience and high-quality support for properties
- Empowering business growth for our clients on Expedia Group websites

Rate Gain's distribution products connect over 191,000 properties to over 400+ demand partners processing over 200 billion ARI updates annually.

About Expedia Group

Expedia Group, Inc. companies power travel for everyone, everywhere through our global platform. Driven by the core belief that travel is a force for good, we help people experience the world in new ways and build lasting connections. We provide industry-leading technology solutions to fuel partner growth and success while facilitating memorable experiences for travelers. Our organization is made up of four pillars: Expedia Services, focused on the group's platform and technical strategy; Expedia Marketplace, centered on product and technology

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Formally Known as RateGain Travel Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)



CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

Website: www.RateGain.com

offerings across the organization; Expedia Brands, housing all our consumer brands; and Expedia for Business, consisting of business-to-business solutions and relationships throughout the travel ecosystem. The Expedia Group family of brands includes: Expedia®, Hotels.com®, Expedia® Partner Solutions, Vrbo®, trivago®, Orbitz®, Travelocity®, Hotwire®, Wotif®, ebookers®, CheapTickets®, Expedia Group™ Media Solutions, CarRentals.com™, and Expedia Cruises™. For more information, visit www.expediagroup.com.

About RateGain

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with 3,200+ customers and 700+ partners in 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention, and wallet share expansion.

RateGain today is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions, price points, and travel intent data helping revenue management, distribution and marketing teams across hotels, airlines, meta-search companies, package providers, car rentals, travel management companies, cruises and ferries drive better outcomes for their business. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with 26 of the Top 30 Hotel Chains, 25 of the Top 30 Online Travel Agents, 4 of the Top 5 Airlines, and all the top car rentals, including 16 Global Fortune 500 companies in unlocking new revenue every day. For more information, please visit www.rategain.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential, and target dates for project-related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changed assumptions or other factors.

Media Contact

Ankit Chaturvedi ankit.chaturvedi@rategain.com Global Head-Marketing